# North Carolina Court of Appeals

## **Docket Sheet**

State v Stewart

			-					
Case Number:	P16-510							
As of:	04/25/2024							
Case Closed:	Yes	Close Date:		Case Type:	Criminal (Crim_othr)	Mediation:	No	
STATE OF NC	ORTH CAROLI	NA						
V.								
LYMONTA STI DEFENDANT.								
Docket Date:		File Date:		File Time:		Acquired Date:	07-11-2016	
Bond Collected:	No	Docket Fee:	No	Pauper:	Yes	Print Deposit:	No	State Appeals:
	History							
Venue:	Forsyth (31)	Heard In:	Superior Court					
To SC:	· · · · <b>· · · · ·</b> · · (• · · )	From SC:						
	Court Nu		]					
Location:	Forsyth (31)							
Judge:								
Case #:	08CRS53528	08CRS9718 08	CRS9726-27					
Tra	acking/Arg	gue						
	Opinion		]					
			1					

#### Documents

Document	Date Recvd	Cert of Service	Rec/Brf Due	Resp. Due	Resp. Recvd	Mailed Out	Ruling	Ruling Date
(1) M-GEN	07-11-2016	07-09-2016					Dismissed	07-11-2016
(2) WR-MAN	07-25-2016	07-19-2016		08-10-2016	08-09-2016		Denied	08-11-2016
(3) PWC	06-13-2017	06-13-2017		06-28-2017	06-27-2017		Denied	06-29-2017
(4) PWC	08-08-2018	08-08-2018					Denied	08-13-2018

1 - MOTION MOTION REQUESTING ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PREPARATION OF WRIT OF CERTIORARI (Dismissed) - 07-11-2016 Filed: 07-11-2016 @ 09:46:42

- FOR: Defendant-Appellant Stewart, Lymonta James
- BY : Mr. Lymonta James Stewart

The following order was entered:

The motion filed in this cause on the 11th of July 2016 and designated 'Motion Requesting Additional Time for Preparation of Writ of Certiorari' is dismissed without prejudice to defendant filing his petition for writ of certiorari within a reasonable time. See N.C.R. App. P. 21.

By order of the Court this the 11th of July 2016.

2 - WR-MAN (Denied) - 08-11-2016 Filed: 07-25-2016 @ 09:41:41 FOR: Defendant-Appellant Stewart, Lymonta James

BY : Mr. Lymonta James Stewart

The following order was entered:

The petition filed in this cause on the 25th of July 2016 and designated 'Petition for Writ of Mandamus' is denied.

By order of the Court this the 11th of August 2016.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of the Superior Court, Forsyth County.

RESPONSE TO WR-MAN Filed: 08-09-2016 BY : Ms. Tracy Nayer ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

3 - PWC (Denied) - 06-29-2017 Filed: 06-13-2017 @ 08:15:49 FOR: Defendant-Appellant Stewart, Lymonta James BY : Mr. Lymonta James Stewart

The following order was entered:

The petition filed in this cause on the 13th of June 2017 and designated 'Petition for Writ of Certiorari' is denied.

By order of the Court this the 29th of June 2017.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of the Superior Court, Forsyth County.

RESPONSE TO PWC Filed: 06-27-2017 BY : Ms. Tracy Nayer ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

4 - PWC (Denied) - 08-13-2018 Filed: 08-08-2018 @ 09:29:22 FOR: Defendant-Appellant Stewart, Lymonta James BY : Mr. Lymonta James Stewart

The following order was entered:

The petition filed in this cause on the 8th of August 2018 and designated 'Petition for Writ of Certiorari' is denied.

By order of the Court this the 13th of August 2018.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of the Superior Court, Forsyth County.

#### Financial Information



								No. P16-510
Date Charged	Charge Type	Amount Chaged	Amount Paid	Document	Pages	Receipt #	Date Paid	
06-13-2017	Pre Docket Fees	10.00	10.00			R062060817	06-13-2017	
	Exhibits							
	Parties							
Party Name			Role					
State of North	Carolina		Plaintiff-App	ellee				
Stewart, Lymonta James			Defendant-A	Appellant		_		
	Attorneys							
	Otata of Nord	h Osvalina						
Attorney for - Attorney Genera								
N.C. DEPARTM								
P.O. Box 629								
Raleigh, NC 276	602							
(919) 716-6500								
Attorney for -								
Ms. Tracy Naye	r [Primary Attor	ney]						
Special Deputy	Attorney Genera	al						
tnayer@ncdoj.gov								
N.C. DEPARTN	IENT OF JUSTI	CE						
P.O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 276	502							

### Attorney for Defendant-Appellant - Stewart, Lymonta James

Mr. Lymonta James Stewart [Primary Attorney]

Pro Se

75 Legend Road Lumberton, NC 28358

(919) 716-6400